2025 SARGENT COUNTY EQUALIZATION MEETINGS

City of Cayuga
City of Cogswell
City of Forman
City of Gwinner
City of Havana
City of Milnor
City of Rutland

Bowen Township
Brampton Township
Denver Township
Dunbar Township
Forman Township
Hall Township
Harlem Township
Herman Township
Jackson Township
Kingston Township
Marboe Township
Milnor Township
Ransom Township
Rutland Township
Sargent Township
Shuman Township
Southwest Township
Taylor Township
Tewaukon Township
Verner Township
Vivian Township
Weber Township

Sunday, April 6
Monday, April 7
Thursday, April 10
Monday, April 14
Thursday, April 3
Tuesday, April 15
Monday, April 7

Wednesday, April 9
Tuesday, April 15
Monday, April 14
Thursday, April 3
Tuesday, April 29
Tuesday, April 8
Thursday, April 10
Tuesday, April 1
Wednesday, April 23
Sunday, April 6
Monday, April 7
Wednesday, April 16
Wednesday, April 9
Wednesday, April 9
Tuesday, April 22
Sunday, April 6
Thursday, April 10
Wednesday, April 16
Wednesday, April 9
Monday, April 21
Wednesday, April 2
Wednesday, April 2

WhitestoneHill TownshipThursday, April 24

Willey Township

UPDATED 03/25/2025

Tuesday, April 15

6:00 PM
8:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

7:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:00 AM
5:30 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM

Cayuga Senior Center
Cogswell Community Center
Forman City Hall

Gwinner City Meeting Room
Havana Civic Center

Milnor City Hall

Rutland City Hall

Bill Beaver Shop

Bruce Bosse Shop

Tom Geffre Farm

Jessica Zirnhelt Residence
Sandy Hanson Residence
Scott Mund Shop

Robert Ptacek Residence
Betsy Speich Residence
Nazareth Lutheran Church
James Lyon Farm Shop
Woodlake School House
Milnor Airport

Rutland Fire Hall

Trish Pearson Residence
Cogswell Community Center
John Lunneborg Shop

Bob Banderet Residence
Havana Civic Center

Nate Lee Residence

Dave Ehrlin Residence
Stirum Community Hall
Havana Civic Center
Gwinner Community Center
Springs Golf Course



