## 2025 SARGENT COUNTY EQUALIZATION MEETINGS

City of Cayuga	Sunday, April 6	6:00 PM	Cayuga Senior Center
City of Cogswell	Monday, April 7	8:00 PM	Cogswell Community Center
City of Forman	Thursday, April 10	4:30 PM	Forman City Hall
City of Gwinner	Monday, April 14	5:30 PM	Gwinner City Meeting Room
City of Havana	Thursday, April 3	7:00 PM	Havana Civic Center
City of Milnor	Tuesday, April 15	5:00 PM	Milnor City Hall
City of Rutland	Monday, April 7	5:00 PM	Rutland City Hall
Bowen Township	Wednesday, April 9	7:30 PM	Bill Beaver Shop
Brampton Township	Tuesday, April 15	6:00 PM	Bruce Bosse Shop
Denver Township	Monday, April 14	7:00 PM	Tom Geffre Farm
Dunbar Township	Thursday, April 3	9:00 AM	Jessica Zirnhelt Residence
Forman Township	Tuesday, April 29	5:30 PM	Sandy Hanson Residence
Hall Township	Tuesday, April 8	3:00 PM	Scott Mund Shop
Harlem Township	Thursday, April 10	6:00 PM	Robert Ptacek Residence
Herman Township	Tuesday, April 1	7:00 PM	Betsy Speich Residence
Jackson Township	Wednesday, April 23	7:00 PM	Nazareth Lutheran Church
Kingston Township	Sunday, April 6	7:00 PM	James Lyon Farm Shop
Marboe Township	Monday, April 7	3:00 PM	Woodlake School House
Milnor Township	Wednesday, April 16	7:00 PM	Milnor Airport
Ransom Township	Wednesday, April 9	11:00 AM	Rutland Fire Hall
Rutland Township	Wednesday, April 9	1:00 PM	Trish Pearson Residence
Sargent Township	Tuesday, April 22	6:00 PM	Cogswell Community Center
Shuman Township	Sunday, April 6	5:00 PM	John Lunneborg Shop
Southwest Township	Thursday, April 10	7:30 pm	Bob Banderet Residence
Taylor Township	Wednesday, April 16	4:30 pm	Havana Civic Center
Tewaukon Township	Wednesday, April 9	4:00 PM	Nate Lee Residence
Verner Township	Monday, April 21	7:00 PM	Dave Ehrlin Residence
Vivian Township	Wednesday, April 2	7:30 PM	Stirum Community Hall
Weber Township	Wednesday, April 2	2:00 PM	Havana Civic Center
WhitestoneHill Township	pThursday, April 24	5:00 PM	Gwinner Community Center
Willey Township	Tuesday, April 15	4:30 PM	Springs Golf Course

**UPDATED 03/25/2025**